## Parish Councillors are duly summoned to attend a meeting of Somersham Parish Council

## Wednesday April 3, 2019 at 7.30pm in the Village Hall Agenda

- 1. Apologies and approvals of absence
- 2. Declarations of Interest and Requests for Dispensation
- 3. To approve the Minutes of the Parish Council meeting on March 6, 2019
- **4.** To receive comments from members of the public on matters on the Agenda, and reports from the District and County Councillors
- 5. To receive and consider a Neighbourhood Watch report
- **6.** To consider updates on current planning applications, including:

DC/19/01438 5 Chapel Lane, Somersham: erection of a two-storey side extension and extension to front entrance porch – *for consideration* 

DC/19/00157 The Glebes Hall Lane Somersham: Erection of a single storey front/side extension. Replacement of garage and carport/workshop – *granted* 

DC/19/00161 5 Chapel Lane Somersham: Erection of a two storey front extension – *pending* 

DC/17/03481 Land North West of Flowton Road: Erection of one dwelling and removal of agricultural building – appeal lodged against refusal

DC/18/05313 Outline Planning Application (Access and Layout to be considered) Erection of 32No. dwellings comprising 9 Local Need Homes, 2 Affordable Homes, 21 Open Market Homes and public reading room. Creation of new accesses to Bildeston Road and Castle Road, 9 parish allotments and a community car park. Location: Land On The South Side Of Bildeston Road, Offton, IP8 4RR - pending

DC/18/03114/15 Land South West of Main Road, a development of 42 new homes – *pending* 

DC/18/03681 Land adjacent to Little Park Bungalow, Flowton Road, erection of three dwellings – *pending* 

- 7. To consider an update on the new Vehicle Activated Sign
- 8. To review nominations for the Parish Council election on May 2, 2019
- **9.** To receive reports from Parish Councillors on meetings attended.

- **10.** To receive a financial report from the Clerk including any payments due
- **11.** Correspondence and urgent matters to be brought to the attention of the Parish Council

Signed by Rod Caird, Clerk, Somersham Parish Council, March 27, 2019